

93

### SAUCE BBQ ORGNL DIP CUP TFF

Item # 075673

#### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 28.35 GR

Serving Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 45

Calories from Fat : 0

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	210 mg	9 %
Total Carbohydrate	10 g	3 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	0 %
Sugars	8 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9

Carbohydrate 4

Protein 4

#### School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition\*

\*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

#### Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
19582397095	19582397095	100	1 OZ	1

Brand	Class	PBH
BULLS-EYE	GROCERY DRY	PORTION CONDIMENTS/SAUCES

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
8.72 LB	6.25 LB	US	No	No

#### Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TLX HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
9	12	4	16 * 13		44 F 90 F

#### Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), SUGAR, MOLASSES, VINEGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, MUSTARD FLOUR, DRIED ONIONS, DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, POTASSIUM SORBATE (TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS) **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

#### Allergens:

Contains

May Contain

#### Handling Suggestions:

#### Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

## Product Specification Sheet

<b>Product Name :</b>	6 STAR BALSAMIC VINEGAR OF MODENA	
<b>Ingredient Statement :</b>	WINE VINEGAR, GRAPE MUST, CARMEL (E 150D) *PRODUCT CONTAINS NATURALLY OCCURRING SULFITES	
<b>Raw Materials Origin:</b>	FIRST QUALITY WINES (TREBBIANO WHITE AND LAMBRUSCO RED WINES) AND GRAPE MUSTS PRODUCED FROM TRADITIONALLY CULTIVATED ITALIAN VINES.	
<b>Applications :</b>	BALSAMIC VINEGAR OF MODENA IS VERSATILE AND CAN BE USED TO ENHANCE THE TASTE OF MANY DISHES. IDEAL FOR SALADS, VEGETABLES, SAUCES, MARINADES (MEAT, FISH) OR DRIZZLING (FRESH FRUIT (E.G. STRAWBERRIES) AND CHEESE).	
<b>Storage :</b>	BALSAMIC VINEGAR OF MODENA SHOULD BE STORED IN A COOL, DARK AND DRY AREA AT ROOM TEMPERATURE.	
<b>Shelf Life:</b>	AT LEAST 3 YEARS FROM THE DATE OF PRODUCTION	
<b>Organoleptic Characteristics:</b>	COLOR:	COFFEE BROWN
	FLAVOR:	SWEET AND SOUR WITH FRUITY AFTER TASTE
	AROMA:	INTENSE - SLIGHTLY WOODY BOUQUET
	TEXTURE:	SLIGHTLY HIGHER DENSITY THAN WATER -1, 1000 ( $\pm 1.5\%$ )
<b>Chemical-Physical Characteristics:</b>	PH:	MIN 2.5 – MAX 3.5
	ACIDITY (% ACETIC ACID):	MIN 6% - MAX 6.4 %
	TOTAL DRY EXTRACT:	250 G/1 ( $\pm 12\%$ )
	SUGAR FREE DRY EXTRACT:	MIN 35 – MAX 75 G/1 (LAW LIMIT: 30 G/1)
	HEAVY METALS (COPPER, LEAD, ZINC):	WITHIN ACCEPTABLE RANGES
	FOREIGN MATTERS:	ABSENT
<b>Microbiological Characteristics:</b>	THE PRODUCT IS STABLE.	
<b>Nutritional Information :</b> (Average values per 100 g product)	TOTAL FAT:	0 g
	TRANS FAT:	0 g
	SODIUM:	5 mg
	TOTAL CARBOHYDRATES:	16.5 g
	SUGARS:	16 g
	PROTEIN:	1 g
	CALORIES:	87
	CALORIES FROM FAT:	0
	VITAMIN A:	0%
	VITAMIN C:	0%
	CALCIUM:	0%
	IRON:	0%

# Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1.0 oz (28g)  
 Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving  
**Calories 120**                      Calories from Fat 110

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 12g	<b>19%</b>
Saturated Fat 2g	<b>9%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 10mg	<b>4%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 210mg	<b>9%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 4g	<b>1%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 4g	

**Protein** 0g

---

Vitamin A 0%                      •                      Vitamin C 0%  
 Calcium 0%                      •                      Iron 0%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories: 2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g

Calories per gram:  
 Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

## #634 Honey Mustard 1.0 oz

10/15/2010

INGREDIENTS: Soybean Oil, Prepared Mustard (Water, Vinegar, Mustard Seed, Salt, Turmeric), Vinegar, Sugar, Water, Egg Yolk, Honey, Contains less than 2% of: Salt, Xanthan Gum, Spice, Paprika.

For Best Flavor  
 Refrigerate After Opening



# SMUCKER 1/2 OUNCE GRAPE JELLY PLASTIC



Smuckers jams jellies and preserves are products that patrons trust recognize and prefer at home. Packaged in a rectangular plastic cup and features bold appealing graphics. Great for table top use with a caddy. Kosher

**Product #:** 5150000764

[Download Product Specifications](#)

**Shelf life:** 180 Days (minimum)

## INGREDIENTS

Concord Grape Juice  
 High Fructose Corn Syrup  
 Corn Syrup  
 Fruit Pectin  
 Citric Acid  
 Sodium Citrate.

## NUTRITION FACTS

Serving Size: 1 portion control package. ( 14 g )

Amount/Serving		Calories from Fat	
Calories 35			
	Per Srv	% Daily Value	
Total Fat	0g	3%	
Saturated Fat	0g	0%	
Trans Fat	0g	%	
Cholesterol	0mg	0%	
Sodium	0mg	0%	
Total Carbohydrates	9g	3%	
Dietary Fiber	0g	%	
Sugar	8g	%	
Protein	0g	%	
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily value may be higher

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Fat	9	Carbohydrate	4
			Protein 4

FIND A REPRESENTATIVE

# Heinz® Ketchup Single-Serve 9g

101

Heinz® Ketchup is a rich and thick condiment made from concentrated tomatoes having a bright red color and good tomato flavor, corn syrups, gar, salt and spices.

America's Favorite Ketchup® is a perfect complement for French fries, hot dogs, hamburgers and so much more. Heinz® Ketchup meets USDA standard for Grade A Ketchup.



Variety	Package Size
78002807	Heinz® Ketchup Single Serve 9g 200 ct Case
78000100	Heinz® Ketchup Single Serve 9g 500 ct Case
78000108	Heinz® Ketchup Single Serve 9g 1000 ct Case
78000067	Heinz® Ketchup Single Serve 9g 1500 ct Case

## Ingredients

tomato concentrate made from red ripe tomatoes, distilled vinegar, high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, salt, spice, onion powder, natural flavoring.

Shelf life: 9 months

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 Packet (9g)	
Servings per Container 1	
Amount per Serving	
Calories 10	Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value *	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 85mg	4%
Total Carbohydrate 3g	1%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 2g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories Per Gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

[Click to Enlarge](#)

# Heinz® Yellow Mustard

102

Mild Mustard is a moderately sharp tasting yellow condiment prepared using ground mustard seed, vinegar, salt, spices and flavoring.

Variety	Package Size
78000701	Heinz® Yellow Mustard 200 ct - 5.5 g Packet
78000700	Heinz® Yellow Mustard 500 ct - 5.5 g Packet
78000702	Heinz® Yellow Mustard 1000 ct - 5.5 g Packet



Pack/Size: 1000 - 5.5 g packets  
 Case Net Wt: 12.5 lbs.  
 Case Gross Wt: 14 lbs.  
 Case Cube: 0.547  
 Case Size: 11.875" x 9.375" x 8.50"  
 Cases/Pallet: 102  
 Cases/Layer: 17  
 Layers/Pallet: 6

## Ingredients

distilled vinegar, water, mustard seed, mustard bran, salt, turmeric, paprika, garlic powder, spices, extractives of paprika, mustard oil.

Shelf Life: 270 days

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 5.5 g  
 Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 0	Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value *	
<b>Total Fat</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 65mg	<b>3%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 0g	
<b>Protein</b> 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	• Iron 0%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories: 2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g

Calories Per Gram:  
 Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

[Click to Enlarge](#)



**SYRUP PANCAKE & WAFFLE CUP TFF**  
 ZGTF. Sweet maple flavored breakfast syrup in 1.5 oz. cup.

WEST CREEK.

Item # 194587

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size : 43 GR  
 Serving Per Container : 1

**Amount Per Serving**

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 120		Calories from Fat : 0
Total Fat	0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	45 mg	2 %
Total Carbohydrate	31 g	10 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	0 %
Sugars	16 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram  
 Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

**School Equivalents**

Serving Size	
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	

\*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

**Product Specifications**

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
194587	806795006162	200		1

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	GROCERY DRY	PORTION CONDIMENTS/SAUCES

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
20.76 LB	18.75 LB	US	Yes	No

**Shipping Information**

Length	Width	Depth	TLX HL	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
12	9	11	17 * 04		38 F 90 F

**Ingredients**

Com Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Caramel Color, Salt, Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (as preservatives) **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

**Allergens**

Contains \_\_\_\_\_ May Contain \_\_\_\_\_

**Handling Suggestions**

Store in a cool dry area. Shelf stable, 180 day shelf life from date of manufacture.

**Benefits**

Easy-to-open cup allows for easy dipping or pouring without a mess.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.